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Check No Check DateVendor NameVendor No Check Amount

Invoice No ReferenceDescription

EMPLOYME Payroll Taxes - Employment Dev. Dept. 01/02/2020ACH
PR Batch 00005.01.2020 State Income Tax PR Batch 00005.01.2020 State Income Tax  34,807.01

 34,807.01Total for this ACH Check for Vendor EMPLOYME:

IRS11111 Internal Revenue Service 01/02/2020ACH
PR Batch 00005.01.2020 Medicare Employee PortionPR Batch 00005.01.2020 Medicare Employee Portion  10,786.06

PR Batch 00005.01.2020 Medicare Employer PortionPR Batch 00005.01.2020 Medicare Employer Portion  10,786.06

PR Batch 00005.01.2020 Federal Income Tax PR Batch 00005.01.2020 Federal Income Tax  89,775.14

 111,347.26Total for this ACH Check for Vendor IRS11111:

EMPLOYME Payroll Taxes - Employment Dev. Dept. 01/02/2020ACH
PR Batch 77005.01.2020 State Income Tax PR Batch 77005.01.2020 State Income Tax  807.07

 807.07Total for this ACH Check for Vendor EMPLOYME:

IRS11111 Internal Revenue Service 01/02/2020ACH
PR Batch 77005.01.2020 Medicare Employer PortionPR Batch 77005.01.2020 Medicare Employer Portion  350.71

PR Batch 77005.01.2020 Federal Income Tax PR Batch 77005.01.2020 Federal Income Tax  2,158.49

PR Batch 77005.01.2020 Medicare Employee PortionPR Batch 77005.01.2020 Medicare Employee Portion  350.71

 2,859.91Total for this ACH Check for Vendor IRS11111:

 149,821.25Total for 1/2/2020:

BASICPAF Benefit Administrative Services International Corp01/06/2020ACH
NOV2019FSA November 2019 FSA - Pre-Tax  3,585.46

 3,585.46Total for this ACH Check for Vendor BASICPAF:

COLONIAL Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company01/06/2020ACH
November 2019 November Pre-Tax  3,081.52

November 2019 November Adj. Post-Tax - Arroyo  137.86

November 2019 November Adj. Pre-Tax FSA - Arroyo  6.26

November 2019 November Post-Tax  6,145.98

November 2019 November Adj. Pre-Tax - Arroyo  29.74

November 2019 November Adj. -0.14

 9,401.22Total for this ACH Check for Vendor COLONIAL:

COLONIAL Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company01/06/2020ACH
December Pre -Tax  3,080.30

December Adj. -0.12

December Post -Tax  6,283.84

 9,364.02Total for this ACH Check for Vendor COLONIAL:

BASICPAF Benefit Administrative Services International Corp01/06/2020ACH
DEC2019FSA December 2019 FSA - Pre-Tax  3,584.67
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Check No Check DateVendor NameVendor No Check Amount
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 3,584.67Total for this ACH Check for Vendor BASICPAF:

 25,935.37Total for 1/6/2020:

VISIONSE Vision Service Plan 01/07/2020ACH
PR Batch 00020.12.2019 Vision Care for Life PR Batch 00020.12.2019 Vision Care for Life  132.58

Adj. -0.14

PR Batch 00005.12.2019 Vision Care for Life PR Batch 00005.12.2019 Vision Care for Life  132.58

 265.02Total for this ACH Check for Vendor VISIONSE:

 265.02Total for 1/7/2020:

ICMARETI I.C.M.A. Retirement Corp. 01/08/2020ACH
PR Batch 00020.12.2019 ICMA Loan PR Batch 00020.12.2019 ICMA Loan  2,539.64

PR Batch 00020.12.2019 ICMA Deferred Comp. $PR Batch 00020.12.2019 ICMA Deferred Comp. $  23,569.20

PR Batch 00020.12.2019 ICMA Deferred Comp. %PR Batch 00020.12.2019 ICMA Deferred Comp. %  2,486.89

 28,595.73Total for this ACH Check for Vendor ICMARETI:

ICMARETI I.C.M.A. Retirement Corp. 01/08/2020ACH
PR Batch 00020.12.2019 ICMA IRA PR Batch 00020.12.2019 ICMA IRA  989.00

 989.00Total for this ACH Check for Vendor ICMARETI:

ICMARETI I.C.M.A. Retirement Corp. 01/08/2020ACH
PR Batch 77020.12.2019 ICMA Loam PR Batch 77020.12.2019 ICMA Loam  66.67

PR Batch 77020.12.2019 WCCTAC ICMA Deferred Comp $PR Batch 77020.12.2019 WCCTAC ICMA Deferred Comp $  892.00

 958.67Total for this ACH Check for Vendor ICMARETI:

PERSHEAL P.E.R.S. - Health Benefits 01/08/2020ACH
PR Batch 00005.12.2019 PERS Choice City ContributionPR Batch 00005.12.2019 PERS Choice City Contribution  5,185.68

PR Batch 00020.11.2019 Kaiser City ContributionPR Batch 00020.11.2019 Kaiser City Contribution  56,925.18

PR Batch 00005.12.2019 United HealthCare PR Batch 00005.12.2019 United HealthCare  118.71

PR Batch 00020.11.2019 United HealthCare PR Batch 00020.11.2019 United HealthCare  118.71

PR Batch 00020.11.2019 PORAC City ContributionPR Batch 00020.11.2019 PORAC City Contribution  345.71

PR Batch 00020.11.2019 PORAC Employee ContributionPR Batch 00020.11.2019 PORAC Employee Contribution  41.29

PR Batch 00020.11.2019 HealthNet SmartCare City ContrPR Batch 00020.11.2019 HealthNet SmartCare City Contr  4,094.30

PR Batch 00005.12.2019 Anthem Trad. Employee Contrib.PR Batch 00005.12.2019 Anthem Trad. Employee Contrib.  1,799.84

PR Batch 00005.12.2019 Anthem HMO EE PR Batch 00005.12.2019 Anthem HMO EE  322.04

PR Batch 00020.11.2019 Anthem HMO City ContributionPR Batch 00020.11.2019 Anthem HMO City Contribution  1,590.27

PR Batch 00020.11.2019 Anthem Trad. Employee Contrib.PR Batch 00020.11.2019 Anthem Trad. Employee Contrib.  1,799.84

PR Batch 00005.12.2019 Kaiser EE Contribution OE3PR Batch 00005.12.2019 Kaiser EE Contribution OE3  1,425.00

PR Batch 00005.12.2019 Kaiser City Contribution OE3PR Batch 00005.12.2019 Kaiser City Contribution OE3  14,401.03

PR Batch 00020.11.2019 HealthNet SmartCare EEPR Batch 00020.11.2019 HealthNet SmartCare EE  1,224.86

PR Batch 00020.11.2019 Kaiser Employee ContributionPR Batch 00020.11.2019 Kaiser Employee Contribution  6,216.29

PR Batch 00005.12.2019 United HealthCare PR Batch 00005.12.2019 United HealthCare  345.71

PR Batch 00005.12.2019 PERS Choice EE ContributionPR Batch 00005.12.2019 PERS Choice EE Contribution  1,311.35

PR Batch 00020.11.2019 PERS Choice City ContributionPR Batch 00020.11.2019 PERS Choice City Contribution  5,185.68

PR Batch 00005.12.2019 Anthem HMO City ContributionPR Batch 00005.12.2019 Anthem HMO City Contribution  1,590.27

PR Batch 00020.11.2019 Anthem HMO EE PR Batch 00020.11.2019 Anthem HMO EE  322.04

PR Batch 00005.12.2019 Kaiser City ContributionPR Batch 00005.12.2019 Kaiser City Contribution  57,201.77

PR Batch 00005.12.2019 HealthNet SmartCare City ContrPR Batch 00005.12.2019 HealthNet SmartCare City Contr  4,094.30

PR Batch 00005.12.2019 PORAC Employee ContributionPR Batch 00005.12.2019 PORAC Employee Contribution  41.29

PR Batch 00020.11.2019 Kaiser City Contribution OE3PR Batch 00020.11.2019 Kaiser City Contribution OE3  13,477.30

PR Batch 00005.12.2019 HealthNet SmartCare EEPR Batch 00005.12.2019 HealthNet SmartCare EE  1,224.86
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PR Batch 00005.12.2019 PORAC City ContributionPR Batch 00005.12.2019 PORAC City Contribution  345.71

PR Batch 00020.11.2019 Anthem Trad. City ContributionPR Batch 00020.11.2019 Anthem Trad. City Contribution  3,644.71

PR Batch 00020.11.2019 PERS Choice EE ContributionPR Batch 00020.11.2019 PERS Choice EE Contribution  1,311.35

PR Batch 00020.11.2019 Kaiser EE Contribution OE3PR Batch 00020.11.2019 Kaiser EE Contribution OE3  1,350.00

PR Batch 00005.12.2019 Kaiser Employee ContributionPR Batch 00005.12.2019 Kaiser Employee Contribution  6,247.02

PR Batch 00005.12.2019 Anthem Trad. City ContributionPR Batch 00005.12.2019 Anthem Trad. City Contribution  3,644.71

PR Batch 00020.11.2019 United HealthCare PR Batch 00020.11.2019 United HealthCare  345.71

DEC2019 Medical Insurance Admin Costs  679.42

DEC2019 Adj. - Mar Retirees -768.26

DEC2019 Adj. Retirees -1.10

DEC2019 Monthly Medical Retirees Retirees  408.00

DEC2019 Adj. - Thompson Retirees  813.47

DEC2019 Monthly Medical Retirees Retirees  272.00

DEC2019 Monthly Medical Retirees Retirees  408.00

DEC2019 Monthly Medical Retirees Retirees  136.00

DEC2019 Monthly Medical Retirees Retirees  816.00

DEC2019 Monthly Medical Retirees Retirees  408.00

DEC2019 Monthly Medical Retirees Retirees  136.00

DEC2019 Monthly Medical Retirees Retirees  5,032.00

DEC2019 Adj. - Arroyo Retirees  998.72

DEC2019 Monthly Medical Retirees Retirees  272.00

DEC2019 Monthly Medical Retirees Retirees  680.00

DEC2019 Adj. - Cerda Retirees -2,304.80

DEC2019 Adj. - Prieto Retirees -1,997.46

DEC2019 Monthly Medical Retirees Retirees  1,088.00

DEC2019 Adj. - Marquez Retirees -768.26

DEC2019 Adj. - Vasquez Retirees -1,967.65

 201,632.61Total for this ACH Check for Vendor PERSHEAL:

 232,176.01Total for 1/8/2020:

PERSHEAL P.E.R.S. - Health Benefits 01/09/2020ACH
PR Batch 77005.12.2019 Kaiser WCCTAC ContributionPR Batch 77005.12.2019 Kaiser WCCTAC Contribution  4,302.20

PR Batch 77005.12.2019 Anthem Blue Cross WCCTACPR Batch 77005.12.2019 Anthem Blue Cross WCCTAC  2,161.74

PR Batch 77005.12.2019 Pers Care WCCTAC PR Batch 77005.12.2019 Pers Care WCCTAC  2,942.37

DEC2019 WCCTAC Brenner / Retiree  136.00

DEC2019 WCCTAC Administration Fee  26.27

 9,568.58Total for this ACH Check for Vendor PERSHEAL:

STATEDIS State Disbursement Unit 01/09/2020ACH
PR Batch 00020.12.2019 Garnishment CA State Disb UnitPR Batch 00020.12.2019 Garnishment CA State Disb Unit  1,554.00

PR Batch 00005.01.2020 Garnishment CA State Disb UnitPR Batch 00005.01.2020 Garnishment CA State Disb Unit  1,554.00

 3,108.00Total for this ACH Check for Vendor STATEDIS:

STATEDIe State Disbursement Unit 01/09/2020ACH
PR Batch 00005.01.2020 Garnishment CA Marin CountyPR Batch 00005.01.2020 Garnishment CA Marin County  211.50

PR Batch 00020.12.2019 Garnishment CA Marin CountyPR Batch 00020.12.2019 Garnishment CA Marin County  211.50

 423.00Total for this ACH Check for Vendor STATEDIe:

PERSHEAL P.E.R.S. - Health Benefits 01/09/2020ACH
PR Batch 77005.01.2020 Anthem Blue Cross WCCTACPR Batch 77005.01.2020 Anthem Blue Cross WCCTAC  2,161.74

PR Batch 77005.01.2020 Pers Care WCCTAC PR Batch 77005.01.2020 Pers Care WCCTAC  2,942.37

PR Batch 77005.01.2020 Kaiser WCCTAC ContributionPR Batch 77005.01.2020 Kaiser WCCTAC Contribution  4,302.20

JAN2020 WCCTAC Administration Fee  26.59

JAN2020 WCCTAC Adjustment for 2020 Medical Rates  102.74
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JAN2020 WCCTAC Brenner / Retiree  139.00

 9,674.64Total for this ACH Check for Vendor PERSHEAL:

CALPERS1 California Public Employees Retirement System01/09/2020ACH
PR Batch 77020.12.2019 PERS Survivor ContributionPR Batch 77020.12.2019 PERS Survivor Contribution  5.00

PR Batch 77020.12.2019 Pers EPMC PR Batch 77020.12.2019 Pers EPMC  867.52

Adj.  0.31

PR Batch 77020.12.2019 Pers Employer Contrib. PR Batch 77020.12.2019 Pers Employer Contrib.  2,461.93

PR Batch 77020.12.2019 Pers Employee Contrib. PR Batch 77020.12.2019 Pers Employee Contrib.  949.10

 4,283.86Total for this ACH Check for Vendor CALPERS1:

CALPERS1 California Public Employees Retirement System01/09/2020ACH
PR Batch 77005.01.2020 Pers Survivor Benefit PR Batch 77005.01.2020 Pers Survivor Benefit  5.00

PR Batch 77005.01.2020 Pers EPMC PR Batch 77005.01.2020 Pers EPMC  867.52

Adj.  0.31

PR Batch 77005.01.2020 Pers Employee Contrib. PR Batch 77005.01.2020 Pers Employee Contrib.  949.10

PR Batch 77005.01.2020 Pers Employer Contrib. PR Batch 77005.01.2020 Pers Employer Contrib.  2,461.93

 4,283.86Total for this ACH Check for Vendor CALPERS1:

HEALTHCA Health Care Dental Trust 01/09/2020ACH
PR Batch 77005.01.2020 Dental PR Batch 77005.01.2020 Dental  657.68

 657.68Total for this ACH Check for Vendor HEALTHCA:

HEALTHCA Health Care Dental Trust 01/09/2020ACH
PR Batch 00005.01.2020 Dental PR Batch 00005.01.2020 Dental  18,760.88

JAN2020 Adj. - Cerda Monthly Dental  106.76

JAN2020 City Attorney Retirees Monthly Dental  106.76

JAN2020 Adj. - KIm, J. Monthly Dental  175.89

JAN2020 City Mgr. Retirees Monthly Dental  229.32

JAN2020 Police Department Retirees Monthly Dental  747.32

JAN2020 Adj. - Kolarik Monthly Dental -57.33

JAN2020 Street Maintenance Retirees Monthly Dental  175.89

JAN2020 Public Works Retirees Monthly Dental  57.33

JAN2020 Finance Retirees Monthly Dental  106.76

JAN2020 Development Services Retirees Monthly Dental  213.52

JAN2020 Adj. - Brooks Monthly Dental -106.76

JAN2020 Council Retirees Monthly Dental  171.99

JAN2020 Adj. - Szerlip Monthly Dental -175.89

 20,512.44Total for this ACH Check for Vendor HEALTHCA:

MPA11111 MPA 01/09/2020ACH
PR Batch 00005.01.2020 Life Insurance Additional/ADDPR Batch 00005.01.2020 Life Insurance Additional/ADD  115.20

PR Batch 00020.12.2019 LTD/STD Insurance City PaidPR Batch 00020.12.2019 LTD/STD Insurance City Paid  4,004.47

PR Batch 00005.01.2020 Life Insurance DependentsPR Batch 00005.01.2020 Life Insurance Dependents  23.63

PR Batch 00005.01.2020 Life Insurance City Paid PR Batch 00005.01.2020 Life Insurance City Paid  2,380.00

PR Batch 00005.01.2020 LTD/STD Insurance City PaidPR Batch 00005.01.2020 LTD/STD Insurance City Paid  3,906.74

PR Batch 00020.12.2019 Life Insurance DependentsPR Batch 00020.12.2019 Life Insurance Dependents  1.39

 10,431.43Total for this ACH Check for Vendor MPA11111:

PARS PARS 01/09/2020ACH
PR Batch 00020.12.2019 PARS - Employee PortionPR Batch 00020.12.2019 PARS - Employee Portion  2,058.65

PR Batch 00005.01.2020 PARS - Employee PortionPR Batch 00005.01.2020 PARS - Employee Portion  1,476.77

PR Batch 00005.01.2020 PARS Employer Portion PR Batch 00005.01.2020 PARS Employer Portion  309.65

PR Batch 00020.12.2019 PARS Employer Portion PR Batch 00020.12.2019 PARS Employer Portion  431.67
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 4,276.74Total for this ACH Check for Vendor PARS:

BASICPAF Benefit Administrative Services International Corp01/09/2020ACH
JAN2020 VonMillanich, Michael  1,400.50

JAN2020 Krathwohl, Douglas  1,502.40

JAN2020 Aita, Joe  1,735.07

JAN2020 Sousa, Cynthia  632.25

JAN2020 Nilsson, Erik  632.25

JAN2020 Skellenger, David  84.00

JAN2020 Alvarez, Humberto  1,793.36

JAN2020 Matecki, Craig  1,490.94

JAN2020 Ward, Bradley  1,378.28

JAN2020 Ho, Adele  730.27

JAN2020 Maggard, Charlotte  258.83

JAN2020 Kiedrowski, Ronald  653.66

JAN2020 Bays, Kenneth  1,487.00

JAN2020 Libow, Brian  511.48

JAN2020 Schuld, Walt  2,086.26

JAN2020 Hess, Monte  84.00

JAN2020 Macneil, Chester  84.00

JAN2020 Berg, Bradley  84.00

JAN2020 Armstrong, Linda  730.27

JAN2020 Monroe, Michael  84.00

JAN2020 Lewellyn, Charles  1,667.10

JAN2020 Robinson, Carol  163.37

JAN2020 Palmer, Johnny  130.41

JAN2020 Ray, Rhonda  344.00

JAN2020 Creekmore, James  1,487.00

JAN2020 Palmieri, Jeffrey  1,400.50

JAN2020 Arner, Brock  468.63

JAN2020 Lozada, Arlene  135.00

JAN2020 Taylor, Gary  84.00

JAN2020 Hughes, Tom  2,127.36

JAN2020 Mcmains, Warner  84.00

JAN2020 Bryant, Janice  224.41

JAN2020 Morris, Paul  187.74

JAN2020 Carlin, Charles  84.00

JAN2020 White, Rick  638.00

JAN2020 Hair, Gary  84.00

JAN2020 Burke, Land  84.00

JAN2020 Denney, Ted  187.74

JAN2020 Keefe, Terrence  730.95

JAN2020 Foisie, Mark  1,487.00

JAN2020 Cowger, Lupe  144.16

JAN2020 Bray, Desmond  632.25

JAN2020 Bothwell, John  219.00

JAN2020 Rose, Cynthia  135.00

 30,372.44Total for this ACH Check for Vendor BASICPAF:

CALPERS1 California Public Employees Retirement System01/09/2020ACH
PR Batch 77005.12.2019 Pers Employee Contrib. PR Batch 77005.12.2019 Pers Employee Contrib.  949.10

PR Batch 77005.12.2019 Pers Survivor Benefit PR Batch 77005.12.2019 Pers Survivor Benefit  5.00

PR Batch 77005.12.2019 Pers Employer Contrib. PR Batch 77005.12.2019 Pers Employer Contrib.  2,461.93

Adj.  0.31

PR Batch 77005.12.2019 Pers EPMC PR Batch 77005.12.2019 Pers EPMC  867.52

 4,283.86Total for this ACH Check for Vendor CALPERS1:
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 101,876.53Total for 1/9/2020:

ATTCALNE AT&T 01/13/2020132068
14028169 WCCIWMA   BAN# 9391034648 11/13/19-12/12/19  230.19

 230.19Total for Check Number 132068:

CAPSCOUN California Product Stewardship Council 01/13/2020132069
010-WCC31 WCCIWMA   1/3/2019 - 9/30/2021  284.00

 284.00Total for Check Number 132069:

CERRITOP Cerrito Printing, Inc. 01/13/2020132070
37203 WCCIWMA   Business Cards- Holtzclaw  104.40

 104.40Total for Check Number 132070:

SANPABLO City of San Pablo 01/13/2020132071
25623 WCCIWMA   Rent for January 2020  3,197.51

 3,197.51Total for Check Number 132071:

CLIFTONL CliftonLarsonAllen LLP 01/13/2020132072
2350587 WCCIWMA   Invoiced through 12/312019  5,000.00

 5,000.00Total for Check Number 132072:

FIRSTSTU First Student Inc. 01/13/2020132073
9331085 WCCIWMA   Nystrom Elem. School 12/10/2019  536.59

9331661 WCCIWMA   Collins Elem. School 12/19/2019  544.61

 1,081.20Total for Check Number 132073:

MUNIRESO Municipal Resource Group, LLC 01/13/2020132074
1-19-120 WCCIWMA   11/25/19 - 12/24/19  10,928.88

 10,928.88Total for Check Number 132074:

NERDCROS Nerd Crossing, LLC 01/13/2020132075
7132 WCCIWMA   January 2020 Monthly Visit  530.00

 530.00Total for Check Number 132075:

THEGUARD The Guardian Life Insurance 01/13/2020132076
782760-012020 WCCIWMA   Period 01/01/2020 - 01/31/2020  374.86

 374.86Total for Check Number 132076:

4LEAFINC 4Leaf Inc. 01/13/2020132077
J0578-19J Professional Services w/4-LeafOct 1-31, 2019  3,840.49

J1950A28 Consulting Services Agreement w/4-Leaf Nov 1-30, 2019  9,555.00

 13,395.49Total for Check Number 132077:

AMACHREE Vivian Amachree 01/13/2020132078
19447830 Refund of Facility Event Deposit  400.00

 400.00Total for Check Number 132078:

ARMOR111 Armor Security Systems 01/13/2020132079
71121 Duplicate Key  39.29
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Check No Check DateVendor NameVendor No Check Amount
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 39.29Total for Check Number 132079:

ATTCALNE AT&T 01/13/2020132080
ATT010920Excel Various Invoices - Please see attachment  1,430.95

ATT010920Excel Various Invoices - Please see attachment  4,954.70

 6,385.65Total for Check Number 132080:

ATTMOBIL AT&T Mobility 01/13/2020132081
096947X12282019 287277096947  77.22

462548X12282019 287267462548  51.68

 128.90Total for Check Number 132081:

BAXTERSF Badge Frame, Inc. 01/13/2020132082
258844 Officer of the year Plaque  21.45

 21.45Total for Check Number 132082:

BAJANSEC Bajan Security 01/13/2020132083
#INV-000108 Monthly Security for Rumrill Park November 2019  5,848.00

 5,848.00Total for Check Number 132083:

BAYALARM Bay Alarm Company 01/13/2020132084
16863023 13880 SPA 1/1/20 - 4/1/20  225.00

 225.00Total for Check Number 132084:

BAYAREA Bay Area Community Resources 01/13/2020132085
2007040 Obesity Prevention Helth & Wellness Services Jul-19  1,167.25

2008026 Obesity Prevention Helth & Wellness Services Aug-19  1,080.83

2009013 Obesity Prevention Helth & Wellness Services sep-19  3,150.03

2010029 Obesity Prevention Helth & Wellness Services Oct-19  4,592.56

 9,990.67Total for Check Number 132085:

BAYARENG Bay Area News Group - East Bay 01/13/2020132086
0006433088 Ord. Summary Green Infrastucture  83.70

0006434265 Dec 17 Hearing/PLAN 1808-016  190.80

0006439363 Summary of Ordinance 2019-002  98.10

 372.60Total for Check Number 132086:

BAYELANC Lance E. Bayer 01/13/2020132087
12312019 Legal Services for December 2019  525.00

 525.00Total for Check Number 132087:

BLINKTAG BlinkTag Inc. 01/13/2020132088
0002016 GRH & TYC IT Support  3,171.90

 3,171.90Total for Check Number 132088:

CARDIODA Cardio Dance Studio LLC 01/13/2020132089
#006 Salsa Class for December 2019  315.00

 315.00Total for Check Number 132089:

CATHCHAR Catholic Charities of the East Bay 01/13/2020132090
23 Team for Youth-Restorative Practices  875.00

23 Team for Youth-Restorative Practices  10,256.98
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Check No Check DateVendor NameVendor No Check Amount

Invoice No ReferenceDescription

 11,131.98Total for Check Number 132090:

CCSPLIMI CC San Pablo Limited Partnership 01/13/2020132091
72544 Repair Air at 2300 SPA Suite C  471.25

 471.25Total for Check Number 132091:

LAWENFTC CCC Office of the Sheriff 01/13/2020132092
19-2931 Range Use for November 2019  740.00

 740.00Total for Check Number 132092:

LAWENFTC CCC Office of the Sheriff 01/13/2020132093